

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

100 W Atlantic Blvd, Pompano Beach, FL 33060

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO: 1

Eight Project Manager: Horacio Danovich Phone: 954-786-7834

Email: Horacio.danovich@copbfl.com

COPBFL Contract Specialist: Antonio Pucci Phone: 954-786-5574

Email: Antonio.Pucci@copbfl.com

Firm Name: Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. Address: 1800 Eller Drive, Suite 600

City/State/Zip: Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Email: epadron@cgasolutions.com

In accordance with solicitation number RLI T-28-20, Ordinance number 2021-53 dated 04/27/2021 for Consulting Professional Services the City of Pompano Beach hereby directs the firm to perform the services for the project as detailed in the attached scope of work, attached hereto and made a part of this Work Authorization for the amount specified below.

All terms and conditions of the Original Contract dated 05/04/2021 approved via Ordinance No. 2021-53 remain unchanged and in full force and effect, and shall govern the work described herein to its completion, independent of the Original Contract's effective termination date.

Description: Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI) services for State Road A1A - Project No. FM 441628-2-58-01 – GO Bond Project No. 19353 (SR A1A from Sunset Lane to Atlantic Boulevard). In accordance with Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) guidelines as specified in an Interlocal Agreement between the agency and the City, vendor shall provide services including, but not limited to, schedule, attend, and conduct by-weekly meetings; receive and review Request for Information (RFI); review shop drawings; perform periodic inspections; coordinate close-out; review as-builts; review pay applications; review contractor's schedule of values, etc.

Total Work Authorization Amount: \$160,350.00

CIP/Account No. (For City's internal use):

Firm/Contractor Approval:	City of Pompano Beach Approval:
	Good Signature Bases Balanc
See Signature Pages Below	See Signature Pages Below

written.	
Attest:	CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK	By: REX HARDIN, MAYOR
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	By: GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER
MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY	(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year hereinabove

"CONSULTANT"

Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc.

	(Print or type name of company here)	
Witnesses:		
(1)	By:	
Lacent Hopers		
Dawn Hopkins	Print Name: Chris Giordano, MSC, CCM	
(Print or Type Name)	Title: President	
	Business License No. M17373	
Jesus Cruz	Busiless License No.	
(Print or Type Name)		
STATE OF FLORIDA		
COUNTY OF Broward		
COUNTY OF DIOWAID		
	A = A	_ 1
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg	ged before me this 18 day of Chizant, 20	0 2 / by
	as of	
	, a Florida corporation on behalf of the corporation Or a Flori	da limited liability
company on behalf of the company. He/she is pers	onally known to me or who has produced	
	(type of identification) as identification.	-
	Ω Ω	*
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA	-
NOTAKI S SLAL.	A. lie C. Valero	
	7 /2013 C. Val	-
	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)	
	* 2	-
	Commission Number	
	ARELIS C VALERO Notary Public - State of Florica	
	Commission # GG 265525 My Comm. Expires Jan 30, 2023	
	Bonded through National Notary Assn.	